South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:00:24 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*3502 (Rat #0033, Act #0011 of 1997) General Bill, By House Judiciary
Similar (S 0307, H 3146)

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 44-41-85 SO AS TO
MAKE THE PERFORMING OF A PARTIAL-BIRTH ABORTION UNLAWFUL AND A FELONY, TO PROVIDE PENALTIES
FOR VIOLATION, TO GRANT TO CERTAIN PERSONS A CAUSE OF ACTION AGAINST THE PHYSICIAN OR OTHER
PERSON UNLAWFULLY PERFORMING A PARTIAL-BIRTH ABORTION, AND TO STIPULATE THE TYPES OF DAMAGES
WHICH MAY BE OBTAINED.

02/20/97
02/26/97

02/26/97
02/27/97

02/27/97
02/27/97
02/27/97
02/28/97
03/04/97
03/04/97
03/12/97
03/13/97
03/13/97
03/14/97
03/25/97
03/26/97
03/26/97
04/10/97
04/10/97

House
House

House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-4
Requests for debate-Rep(s). Scott, Easterday, Allison, R. Smith, Mason, Altman, Mack, Beck,
Miller & Rodgers HJ-21

Objection by Rep. Cobb-Hunter & Kennedy HJ-21

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Allison, Scott, Easterday, Altman, Mason, R. Smith, Beck,
Miller & Rodgers HJ-25

Read second time HJ-27

Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-4 HJ-27

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-27
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3

Introduced and read first time SJ-17

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-17

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-23

Read second time SJ-25

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-25
Read third time and enrolled SJ-1

Ratified R 33

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/26/97

Copies available

Act No. 11

Page 1 of 1



