

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*3502 (Rat #0033, Act #0011 of 1997) General Bill, By House Judiciary

Similar (S 0307, H 3146)

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 44-41-85 SO AS TO MAKE THE PERFORMING OF A PARTIAL-BIRTH ABORTION UNLAWFUL AND A FELONY, TO PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION, TO GRANT TO CERTAIN PERSONS A CAUSE OF ACTION AGAINST THE PHYSICIAN OR OTHER PERSON UNLAWFULLY PERFORMING A PARTIAL-BIRTH ABORTION, AND TO STIPULATE THE TYPES OF DAMAGES WHICH MAY BE OBTAINED.

02/20/97	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-4
02/26/97	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Scott, Easterday, Allison, R. Smith, Mason, Altman, Mack, Beck, Miller & Rodgers HJ-21
02/26/97	House	Objection by Rep. Cobb-Hunter & Kennedy HJ-21
02/27/97	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Allison, Scott, Easterday, Altman, Mason, R. Smith, Beck, Miller & Rodgers HJ-25
02/27/97	House	Read second time HJ-27
02/27/97	House	Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-4 HJ-27
02/27/97	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-27
02/28/97	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3
03/04/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-17
03/04/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-17
03/12/97	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-23
03/13/97	Senate	Read second time SJ-25
03/13/97	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-25
03/14/97	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1
03/25/97		Ratified R 33
03/26/97		Signed By Governor
03/26/97		Effective date 03/26/97
04/10/97		Copies available
04/10/97		Act No. 11